
Rajasthan State Mines & Minerals Limited 

Ref: RSMM/SBU&PC-LS/GGM(LS)/ Cont. -12/2023-24 
Corrigendum No. 2 

Sr. 

Ref.:- Tender No. RSMM/SBU&PC-LS/GGM(LS))/ Cont.-12/2023-24 Dated 
O1/03/2024 

No. 
16 

Subj:- Supply, installation, testing, commissioning of CCTV Camera along 
with storage lease line/LAN connection, power (solar) system and 
other accessories required for working of CCTV Surveillance 
System at various locations in Limestone mines under Gotan Unit 
of RSMML in district Nagaur (Rajasthan), India and three Years 
Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) with 
monitoring & reporting 24x7 at Mines and/or Jodhpur offices of 
RSMML" 

(A Government of Rajasthan Enterprise) 
SBU & PC- Limnestone 

8, West Patel Nagar, Circuit House Road, Jodhpur-342 011 (Rajasthan) 
Phones: (0291) 2516199/2511031/2515528; Fax: (0291) 251i1029 

With reference to the above referred tender, kindly note the following 
amendments to the tender document to the extent given below: 
The specification for Part-A Job given in tender Clause No. 5.6 is now 
considered as under: 

e-mail: rsmmjodhpur@rsmm.com 

No. 
5.5 

point 
no. 9 

Product Name with Technical Specification 
Make 

(FORTINET 

Stateful Firewall Device 
for VPN connectivity with 
3years subscription of 
Intrusion Prevention 
(PS), Advanced Threat 
Protection (ATP), SD-

S. No. After amendment 

Date: 22.03.2024 

Dual core architecture and dedicated network process 
unit for better performance / 1xGE SFP 8xGE RJ45 / 

Minimum 60GB SSD / Firewall Throughput: 7.7 Gbps 
or Above / VPN Throughput: 4.3 Gbps or Above / $SL 
Inspection Throughput: 0.6 Gbps or Above / Capable 

to do stateful inspection of packet passing through 
firewal/ Capable to configure firewall policy based 
upon network, protocol, users, group. / SDWAN 

|feature must have source, destination, service, 
application and user's base policy creation capability. 

Also, should be able to load balance or load share 
traffic across multiple gateways on the basis of SLA 
parameters. And same should be demonstrated by 

OEMNender in post bid POC if requested. 

SONICWALL / SOPHOS 
or equivalent) 

tender Incorporate Network Management System (NMS) software or equivalent. This 
Clause should have the capability to monitor all cameras, network switches, SIP speakers 

and all network devices and it should be configured to send real-time notifications to 
a mobile app accessible by our designated officers in the event of downtime with IP 
based devices 

WAN 



Note: 

1. The changes from spccification as detailed in tender Clause No. 5.5 
point no, 9 & Clause No. 5.6 Sr. no. 16 has been bold and highlighted 

in yellow colorin this corrigendum and remaining shall be 
unchanged. 

2. The Corrigendum No. 2 is a part of tender document; therefore, bidder 
is advised to upload duly signed copy of the same with technical part 
of tender document. 

Group General Manager (LS) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

